Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Limited		
r (Pvt.) Limited	M	

Quaid-E-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Ltd.

25-Jan-2019

Evaluation Report of Tender for Supply and Installation of 99 Inverter Shades at 100MW Quaid-e-

Azam Solar Power Plant Bahawalpur.

received from the following firms: The deadline for submission of bids for shading of inverters at 100MW QA Solar Power Plant was 3:00pm on 12-Dec-2018. A total of 07 bids were

- 1. Master Engineering Works
- 2. Rizwan Traders
- 3. Mian Solutions
- 4. Mian Superior
- 5. Silk Enterprises
- Pak Fiber Glass
 Pakistan Industrial Aid

The bids were opened at 3:30 pm on the same day by the bid evaluation committee in presence of representatives of the bidders.

Technical Evaluation:

The technical evaluation of bids is as under:

authorities:	Firm/cor 1 with con	Sr. Requ No.
ies?	Firm/company registered with concerned government	Required Documents/ Information
Vec (FRR	Yes	Master Engineering Works
Yes	Yes	Rizwan Traders
Yes	Yes	Availa Mian Solutions
Yes	Yes	bility of Doc Mian Superior
Yes	Yes	Availability of Document/Proof Mian Silk Superior Enterprises
Yes	Yes	Pak Fiber Glass
Yes	Yes	Fiber Pakistan ss Industrial Aid

regu Jun

Page 1 of 4

8	7	6	л	4	ω	No.
Client list or list of completed projects attached with the	Signed and stamped copy of bidder for all pages of TOR attached.	Affidavit (Annex-C) of non- black listing and correctness of information on stamp paper duly attested by oath commissioner attached	Statement of confirmation of Bid Design drawings attached.	Bid security attached with the bid?	Firm Profile attached?	Required Documents/ Information
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Master Engineering Works
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Rizwan Traders
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Availa Mian Solutions
Yes	NO	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	bility of Doo Mian Superior
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Availability of Document/Proof Mian Silk ons Superior Enterprises
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Pak Fiber Glass
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Pakistan Industrial Aid

Compliance to Terms of Reference & Scope of Work:

and 21 of TORs. drawings as proof of compliance of the TORs. The bid of non-compliant firm i.e. Mian Superior was declared non-responsive in terms of Clause 3 06 out of 07 firms conformed to the terms of reference and scope of work as defined in the RFP and provided the signed copies of RFP and tender

Nover Mar

Page 2 of 4

Financial Evaluation:

Financial Bids of 06 responsive bidders were opened in front of representatives of bidders. Following are the results of financial bid

Note:			Sr. No.
	Price Inclusive of Taxes	Bank Draft Details	
	22,464,090	Yes	Master Engineering Works
	22,464,090 19,799,010 18,993,150	Yes	Rizwan Traders
	18,993,150	Yes	Mian Solutions
	•	Yes	Mian Superior
	18,810,000	Yes	Silk Enterprises
	18,810,000 25,433,100	Yes	Mian Superior Silk Enterprises Pak Fiber Glass Industria
	19,345,392	Yes	Pakistan Industrial Aid

without any overwriting. The Committee members, with consent of Executive Management CEO and CTO, accepted the financial bid of M/s Silk Enterprises having clear final price as per tender requirement. The Financial Bid of M/s Silk Enterprises was found to be having an overwritten value in the unit price whereas the total price was clearly written

Evaluation Summary:

- As per technical and commercial evaluation of bids, M/s Silk Enterprises is the lowest evaluated bidder with Bid price of PKR 18,810,000/-(Pak Rupees Eighteen Million, Eight Hundred and ten Thousand Only).
- installation of 01 inverter shade, the available budget of the compete procurement of 99 inverter shades remains PKR 9.9 Million. The approved budget for this procurement as per minutes of 39th BOD meeting dated 19-Jan-2017 is PKR 10 Million. After prototype
- proceed for this procurement. According to the bid results and overall escalation of prices in 02 years, the budget needs to be increased by PKR 9 Million in order to
- The Bid validity offered by bidders as per Tenders requirement is 90 days which shall expire on 12-Mar-2019
- for acceptance of the financial bid of Silk Enterprises having overwritten unit price in the bid The Non-responsive bidder i.e. Mian Superior filed for grievance (via email dated 13-Dec-2018) for being declared non-responsive and also

Harlen War



C

P.

The committee recommends that the Contract may be awarded to lowest evaluated bidder subject to the following:

- Approval of increase in budget through competent forum.
- 0 Redressal of Grievance of aggrieved party i.e. Mian Superior through competent forum.

Signatures of Bid Evaluation Committee:

Company Secretary Tariq Munir 1 All

Jahanzeb Afzal Deputy Manager Project

New on right

Maryam Arif Assistant Manager (Finance)